
SHEET: 1/3

DEMOLITION HAMMER DH 5MX PRO

ART. NUMBER: 43226
MODEL: DEMOLITION HAMMER DH 5MX PRO 

804802803801

11 12 14 15 16 19 20 92 95 96 97 40 41 46 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 93 94 45 47 48 49 50

14

37

36

35

34

33

32

31

30

29

93
38

50

49

48

47

45

46

44

11
10

92

94

9

7
8

6
5

4

1
32

15

13

43

41

39

40

83

82

81

62

80

79

78

76

75

62

7491

71

70
69

68
66

72

73

77

65
64

63

67

53

61

62

6059

88

87

SET 4

SET 3

84

56

55

54

51

22

58

57

21

89

1295

26
24 25

28

27

23

20 21

19
18

17
96

1697

86

90

98

SET 1

SET 2

24/11/2022



SHEET: 2/3

POS. CODE DESCRIPTION QTY

1 A00723
HAMMER ROD 
PROTECTOR

1

2 A00724 RETAINING RING 1

3 A00725 MOVE LIMITED RING 1

4 A00726 PROTECTIVE LINING 1

5 A00727 FLEX SPRING 1

6 A00728 RETAINING RING 1

7 A00729 PLUM BLOSSOM CHUCK 1

8 A00730 MOVE LIMITED RING 1

9 A00731 COVER 1

10 A00732 STEEL BALL 4

11 A00733 FRONT COVER 1

12 A00734 O-RING 2

13 A00735 LOCK STAFF BEAD 2

14 A00736
HAMMER STAFF 

SHEATH
1

SET 1 
(15+97)

A00737
IMPACT HAMMER 

ASSEMBLY 
1

15 A13494 IMPACT HAMMER 1

16 A00738 HAMMER RING 1

17 A00739 IMPACT PISTON 1

18 A00740 O-RING 1

SET 2 
(19+20)

A00741
SET OUTSIDE COVER 

WITH CYLINDER 
1

21 A00742
HEX .SOCKET BOLT 

M6×25
8

22 A00743 FLAT WASHER 4

23 A00744 O-RING 1

POS. CODE DESCRIPTION QTY

24 A00745 O-RING 1

25 A00746 O-RING 1

26 A00747 GAS PRESS PISTON 1

27 A00748 PISTON PIN Φ8×26 1

28 A00749
CONNECTING ROD 

ASSEMBLY
1

29 A00750
HEX .SOCKET BOLT 

M4X12
4

30 A00751 OIL TANK COVER 1

31 A00752 O - RING 1

32 A00753 CRANK SHAFT 1

33 A00754 KEY 1

34 A00755 RETAINING RING 1

35 A00756 BALL BEARING 6303-RS 1

36 A00757 O-RING 1

37 A00758 OIL SEAL RING 1

38 A00759 DECELERATE BOX 1

39 A00760 GEAR 1

40 39623 BALL BEARING 6001-RS 1

41 A00761 INNER COVER 1

42 A00762 SPRING WASHER 4

43 A00763
HEX .SOCKET BOLT 

M5×16 
4

44 A00764 PIN 1

45 A00765 SEAL RING 1

46 A00766 O-RING 1

47 39625 BALL BEARING 6201-RS 1

48 A00767 ARMATURE 1

POS. CODE DESCRIPTION QTY

49 A00768
ARMATURE INSULATION 

WASHER 
1

50 39619 BALL BEARING 608-2RS 1

51 A00769
TAPPING SCREW 

ST4.8×65
2

53 A00770 STATOR 1

54 A00771 FAN GUIDE 1

55 A00772 HOUSING ASSEMBLY 1

56 A00773 SPRING WASHER 4

57 A00774 CARBON BRUSH WIRE 2

58 A00775 CARBON BRUSH SET 1

59 A00776 COIL SPRING 2

60 A00777 SCREW ST3.5x12 4

61 A00778 FAN COVER 1

62 A00779 SCREW ST4.2×16 8

63 A00780 BOTTOM SUPPORT SEAT 1

64 A00781
BOTTOM SHOCK 

ABSORPTION JACKET
1

SET 3 
(65+75) 

A00782 MAIN HANDLE 1

66 A00783 TOP SUPPORT SEAT 1

67 A00784 BOLT M5X12 2

68 A00785
TOP SHOCK 

ABSORPTION JACKET 
1

69 A00786
SHOCK ABSORPTION 

SPRING 
1

70 A00787
SHOCK ABSORPTION 

NOG 
1

DEMOLITION HAMMER DH 5MX PRO

ART. NUMBER: 43226
MODEL: DEMOLITION HAMMER DH 5MX PRO 

24/11/2022



POS. CODE DESCRIPTION QTY

71 A00788 WASHER 2

72 A00789
HEX .SOCKET BOLT 

M6×14
2

73 A02105 SWITCH 1

74 A00791 SCREW ST5.5×25 1

76 A00793 SCREW ST5.5X38 1

77 A00794 ELECTRICITY FEELS 1

78 A00795 RIVET 2

79 A00796
INDICATOR SUB 

ASSEMBLY 
1

80 A00797 INDICATOR 1

81 A00798 CORD CLIP 1

82 A00799 CORD ARMOR 1

83 40753 CABLE 1

SET 4 
(84-89) 

A00800
SIDE HANDLE 

ASSEMBLY
1

90 A00801 OIL BOTTLE 1

91 A00802 ELECTRIC CAPACITY 1

92 A00803 FRONT COVER WASHER 1

93 A00804 WOOLEN  WASHER 1

94 A00805 WOOLEN RING 1

95 A00986 O-RING 1

96 A00987 SPACER 1

97 A13491 FLUORIN O-RING 2

98 A13492 FLUORIN O-RING 1

801 A13496
IMPACT STRUCTURE 

ASSEMBLY
1

POS. CODE DESCRIPTION QTY

802 A13495
DECELERATE BOX 

ASSEMBLY
1

803 A13493
INNER COVER 

ASSEMBLY
1

804 A13497 ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 1

SHEET: 3/3
ART. NUMBER: 43226

MODEL: DEMOLITION HAMMER DH 5MX PRO 

DEMOLITION HAMMER DH 5MX PRO 24/11/2022


